
Agenda - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 
Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: 17 October 2019
Meeting time: 11.15

For further information contact:
Robert Donovan
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddEIS@assembly.wales

------

1 Public Procurement in the Foundational Economy - PSBs
(11.15-12.15) (Pages 1 - 30) 

Liz Lucas, Head of Customer and Digital Services, Caerphilly County Borough 
Council
Ian Evans, PSB Procurement, Caerphilly County Borough Council
John Paxton, Resources - Commissioning & Procurement Services, Cardiff 
Council
Richard Dooner, Programme Manager, Welsh Local Government Association

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-26-19(P1) Research briefing
EIS(5)-26-19(P2) Evidence from WLGA
EIS(5)-26-19(P2a) Further evidence from WLGA

2 Papers(s) to note 

2.1 Letter from the National Federation WI Wales Office
(Page 31) 

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-26-19(P3) Letter from the NFWI Wales Office

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



2.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Economy and Transport to Chair re 
ETOG Negotiations Sub Group Meeting

(Pages 32 - 33) 

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-26-19(P4) Correspondence from the Minister for Economy and 
Transport

Private de-brief 
(12.15-12.30)



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Future of Local 
Government Collaborative 
Procurement in Wales 
 
Investing in Local Government Procurement to 
deliver for Future Generations 

EIS(5)-26-19(P2) 

Pack Page 12



 

2 
 

Welsh Local Government Association  
The WLGA’s primary purposes are to promote a better local government, its reputation 

and to support authorities in the development of policies and priorities which will improve 

public service and democracy.  

 

It represents 
[...]
ically, in developing a Welsh Way 

and ensuring its effective implementation.   

 
 

 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACTS 
 
Richard Dooner, Programme Manager 

Richard.dooner@wlga.gov.uk 
 
Welsh Local Government Association 
Local Government House 
Drake Walk 
Cardiff 
CF10 4LG 
 
Tel: 029 2046 8600 

 

Pack Page 30



Incorporated in England & Wales as a Company Limited by Guarantee – No. 251 7690 Charity Registration No. 803793 VAT No. 239 4128 57. 

Chair: Lynne Stubbings   Honorary Treasurer: Julia Roberts   General Secretary: Jana Osborne   Pennaeth Swyddfa Cymru/Head of Wales Office: Rhian Connick 

 

Ffederasiwn Cenedlaethol 

Sefydliad y Merched 

19 Heol yr Eglwys Gadeiriol 

Caerdydd CF11 9HA 

T: +44 29 2022 1712 
 

NFWI Wales Office 

19 Cathedral Road 

Cardiff CF11 9HA 

walesoffice@nfwi-wales.org.uk 

www.thewi.org.uk 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

2 October 2019 

 
Russell George AM 
Chair of Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 

Tŷ Hywel 
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1NA 
 
 
Dear Russell George AM 

WI campaign – Get on Board for a better bus service 

I am contacting you to inform you about a new campaign by the WI to address the decline in local bus 
services.  This campaign is in response to a resolution passed by members at the 2019 Annual Meeting of the 
NFWI calling for the importance of buses to recognised at both local and national levels. 

Bus services play a vital role in ensuring communities remain sustainable, reduce social isolation and ensure 
access to employment, education, local facilities and health services. Cuts to bus services disproportionately 
impact on women. Public transport is also key to cutting our carbon emissions and tackling climate change. 

This campaign seeks to raise awareness of the importance of local bus services and to empower members, 
WIs and federations to take action to support buses in their own local communities, to highlight their value 
and to push for viable and sustainable services. 

As part of the campaign, the NFWI will be gathering members’ views and experiences of using bus services 
including the impact of cuts to services and examples of good practice in delivering services in innovative 
ways. 

I hope that our campaign is of interest to you and please do get in touch should you, or your support staff, 
require any additional information. 
 

 

 

Rhian Connick      
Head of NFWI-Wales 
  
 
 

Pack Page 31

Agenda Item 2.1



Ken Skates AC/AM 
Lesley Griffiths AC/AM 
Kirsty Williams AC/AM 
 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1NA 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  

0300 0604400 

Gohebiaeth.Lesley.Griffiths@llyw.cymru 
                Correspondence.Lesley.Griffiths@gov.wales 

 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 

gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  
 

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and 

corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Ein cyf/Our ref MA/P/KS/5090/19 
 
 
Russell George AM 

Chair 

Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
Cardiff 
CF99 1NA 
 
 

11 October 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Russell,  
 
We wish to provide advanced notice of a quadrilateral meeting with the Secretary of 
State (SoS) for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) on 17 October 2019.  
 
Representation at the meeting is expected as follows: 
 

 UK Government - Andrea Leadsom MP, Secretary of State for Business, Energy 
and Industrial Strategy. 

 Scottish Government - Rosanna Cunningham MP, Cabinet Secretary for 

Environment, Climate Change and Land Reform.  

 Northern Ireland – Unknown, official representation.  
 
The meeting was due to take place on 07 October but was cancelled by the Secretary 
of State at short notice. We are deeply frustrated by this and will be writing to the 
Secretary of State to express our frustration.  

At the meeting the Welsh Government will be represented by the Minister for Economy 
and Transport and the Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural Affairs. The Ministers 
will raise and cross-cutting issues relevant to the Education portfolio.   

Pack Page 32

Agenda Item 2.2

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Lesley.Griffiths@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Lesley.Griffiths@gov.wales


It has been agreed that the draft agenda will include discussion on how we prepare 
business and citizens for Brexit, the role of the UK in tackling climate change and the 
Industrial Strategy, in particular the place-based approach. We will also be highlighting 
the need to strengthen and maintain Ministerial engagement with BEIS through more 
robust inter-governmental structures necessary to ensure the devolution settlement is 
protected and impacts on Welsh citizens and businesses is limited.  

Following the meeting, we will produce a Written Statement which will provide members 
with a summary of the issues discussed and an outline of the positions advanced by the 
Welsh Government. 
 

 
 
Ken Skates AC/AM 

Gweinidog yr Economi a Thrafnidiaeth  
Minister for Economy and Transport 

 
Lesley Griffiths AC/AM 

Gweinidog yr Amgylchedd, Ynni a Materion Gwledig 
Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural Affairs   
 

 
 
Kirsty Williams AC/AM 

Y Gweinidog Addysg  
Minister for Education 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pack Page 33


	Agenda
	1 Public Procurement in the Foundational Economy - PSBs
	EIS(5)-26-19(P2) Evidence from WLGA
	EIS(5)-26-19(P2a) Further evidence from WLGA

	2.1 Letter from the National Federation WI Wales Office
	2.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Economy and Transport to Chair re ETOG Negotiations Sub Group Meeting



Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills

Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
Committee Room 3 - Senedd on Senedd TV at:

Meeting date: Thursday, 17 October http://senedd.tv/en/5714
2019

Meeting time: 11.14 - 12.21

Attendance

Category

Names

Assembly Members:

Russell George AM (Chair)
Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM
Hefin David AM

Vikki Howells AM

Joyce Watson AM

Witnesses:

Liz Lucas, Caerphilly County Borough Council
lan Evans, Caerphilly County Borough Council
Richard Dooner, Welsh Local Government Association

John Paxton, Cardiff Council

Committee Staff:

Robert Donovan (Clerk)
Lara Date (Second Clerk)
Robert Lloyd-Williams (Deputy Clerk)

Ben Stokes (Researcher)

National

F4 Cynulliad
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru

Wales



http://senedd.tv/

1  Public Procurement in the Foundational Economy - PSBs

1.1 Liz Lucas, lan Evans, John Paxton and Richard Dooner answered questions from

Committee Members

2 Papers(s) to note

2.1 Letter from the National Federation WI Wales Office

2.1.1 The letter was noted by the Committee

2.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Economy and Transport to Chair re ETOG

Negotiations Sub Group Meeting

2.2.1 The letter was noted by the Committee



